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AMEREN TRANSMISSION COMPANY 
OF ILLINOIS 

Petition for a Certificate of Public 

) 
) 
) 
) 

Convenience and Necessity, pursuant to ) 
Section 8-406.1 ofthe Illinois Public Utilities ) 
Act, and an Order pursuant to Section 8-503 
of the Public Utilities Act, to Construct, 
Operate and Maintain a New High Voltage 
Electric Service Line and Related Facilities in 
the Counties of Adams, Brown, Cass, 
Champaign, Christian, Clark, Coles, Edgar, 
Fulton, Macon, Montgomery, Morgan, 
Moultrie, Pike, Sangamon, Schuyler, Scott, 
and Shelby, Illinois. 

) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 

Docket No. 12-0598 

IDENTIFICATION OF INTERVENOR ALTERNATIVE ROUTE 

lOll OEC 3\ ' A 1\: 08 

Intervenors, the Village of Mt. Zion ("Mt. Zion"), Illinois, a municipal corporation of the 

State of Illinois, by and through their attorneys, Featherstun, Gaumer, Postlewait, Stocks, Flynn 

& Hubbard, hereby submits its identification of an alternative route to AXTI's proposed routes in 

the above-captioned proceedings. The alternative route identified by Mt. Zion is as follows: 

Mt. Zion Alt. Route to Point on Alt. Route at North Terminus of 
Church Rd. at or about SW comer §28, Tl5N, R3E, 3rd PM, 
Macon County, IL, 

Thence E approx. 112 mile (2640'+1-) along the S line sd. §28 to 
the SW comer ofthe SEII4 sd. §28, 

Thence N approx. 114 mile (1320'+1-) along the W line sd. SEII4 
§28 to the NW comer of the SWI14 SEII4 §28, 

Thence E approx. 114 mile (1320'+1-) along the N line ofthe 
SWI14 SEI/4 §28 to the SW comer NII2 EII2 SEII4 sd. §28 -
said NII2 EII2 SEII4 §28, Tl5N, R3E, 3rd PM, Macon County, IL 
being the proposed site for substation (comprising 40 acres +1-). 
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Thence exiting said substation site on the proposed Primary Route 
(green) on Henry Rd. (on Eline ofsd. §28 or W line of §27, T15N, 
R3E) southerly on said Primary Route. 

(SEE ATTACHED EXHIBIT 1) 

The alternative route identified by Mt. Zion does not impact any new landowners apart 

from the landowners already affected by the AXTI proposed primary or alternate routes in the 

above captioned proceedings. Landowners stated below have contiguity with either the AXTI 

proposed primary or alternate routes. The property owners affected by the Mt. Zion alternative 

route are as follows: 

John C. Murray 
clo Kent Cole 
3825 N. Bearsdale Road 
Decatur, IL 62526 

Bill Stocks 
7356 E. Andrews Street Road 
Dalton City, IL 62925 

Stocks Ag Lines, Inc. 
7356 E. Andrews Street Road 
Dalton City, IL 62925 

Edward F. Flynn 
ARDC No. 06192240 
Stephen P. Clevenger 
ARDC No. 6308766 
FEATHERSTUN, GAUMER, POSTLEWAIT, 
STOCKS, FLYNN & HUBBARD 
225 N. Water, Suite 200 
P.O. Box 1760 
Decatur, 1L 62525-1760 
Telephone: (217) 429-4453 
Facsimile: (217) 425-8892 

Respectfully submitted, 

Village ofMt. Zion, 
by its Attorney, 
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

I, Edward F. Flynn, certifY that I served this Notice of Filing, and its accompanying Iden­
tification ofIntervenor Alternative Route to each person on the attached service list, as indicated 
on December 28, 2012, by electronic mail. 

Edward F. Flynn 
ARDC No. 06192240 
Stephen P. Clevenger 
ARDC No. 6308766 
FEATHERSTON, GAUMER, POSTLEWAIT, 
STOCKS, FLYNN & HUBBARD 
225 N. Water, Suite 200 
P.O. Box 1760 
Decatur, IL 62525-1760 
Telephone: (217) 429-4453 
Facsimile: (217) 425-8892 
vJs 
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ILLINOIS COMMERCE COMMISSION 
DOCKET NO. 12-0598 

SERVICE LIST 

John D. Albers 
Illinois Connnerce Commission 
527 E. Capitol Ave. 
Springfield, IL 6270 I 
jalbers@icc.illinois.gov 

Kelly Armstrong 
Office of General Counsel 
Illinois Connnerce Commission 
160 N. LaSalle St., Ste. C-800 
Chicago, IL 6060 I 
karmstrong@icc.illinois.gov 

Kyle C. Barry 
McGuire Woods LLP 
One Old State Capitol Plz., Ste 410 
Springfield, IL 6270 I 
kbarry@mwcllc.com 

Kimbery W. Bojko 
Carpenter, Lipps & Leland LLP 
280 Plaza 
280 N. High St., Ste 1300 
Columbus, OH 43215 
bojko@carpenterlipps.com 

Colleen A. Check 
Carpenter, Lipps & Leland LLP 
180 N. LaSalle St." Ste 2640 
Chicago, IL 6060 I 
check@carpenterlipps.com 

Eric E. Dearmont 
Ameren Services Company 
PO Box 66149, MC 1310 
St. Louis, MO 63166 
edearmont@ameren.com 

Matthew Dorsett 
Midwest Independent Transmission System 
Operator, Inc. 
PO Box 4202 
Carmel, IN 46082 
mdorsett@misoenergy.org 

Edward C. Fitzhenry 
Ameren Services Company 
190 I Chouteau Ave. 
PO Box 66149 
St. Louis, MO 63166 
efitzhenry@ameren.com 

Christopher W. Flynn 
180 N. LaSalle St., Ste 200 I 
Chicago, IL 6060 I 
cwflynnlaw@gmail.com 

Elias Mossos 
McGuire Woods LLP 
77 W. Wacker Dr., Ste 4100 
Chicago, IL 6260 I 
emossos@mwcllc.com 

James V. Olivero 
Illinois Commerce Commission 
527 E. Capital Ave. 
Springfield, IL 6270 I 
jolivero@icc.illinois.gov 

Kathleen E. Ratcliffe 
Whitt Sturtevant LLP 
180 N. LaSalle St., Ste 2001 
Chicago, IL 60601 
ratcliffe@whitt-sturtevant.com 



Erika Dominick 
Ameren Services Company 
1901 Chouteau Ave. 
PO Box 66149 
st. Louis, MO 63166 
edominick@ameren.com 

Matthew R. Tomc 
Ameren Services Company 
PO Box 66149, MC 1310 
1901 Chouteau Ave. 
St. Louis, MO 63166 
mtomc@ameren.com 

Mark A. Whitt 
Whitt Sturtevant LLP 
PNC Plaza, 20th Fl. 
155 E. Broad St. 
Columbus, OH 43215 
whitt@whitt-sturtevant.com 

Stephen Yoder 
Illinois Commerce Commission 
527 E. Capitol Ave. 
Springfield, IL 62701 
syoder@icc.illinois.gov 

AnneM. Zehr 
Whitt Sturtevant LLP 
180 N. LaSalle St., Ste 2001 
Chicago, IL 60601 
zehr@whitt-sturtevant.com 

Donna M. Allen 
221 Bay Colony Dr. 
Naperville, IL 60565 
Canuplay40@gmail.com 

Gerald Ambrose 
Sidley Austin LLP 
One S. Dearborn 
Chicago, IL 60603 
gambrose@sidley.com 
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Greg Rockrohr 
Illinois Commerce Commission 
527 E. Capitol Ave. 
Springfield, IL 62701 
grockroh@icc.illinois.gov 

Albert Sturtevant 
Whitt Sturtevant LLP 
180 N. LaSalle St., Ste 2001 
Chicago, IL 6060 I 
sturtevant@whitt-sturtevant.com 

Rebecca Segal 
Whitt Sturtevant LLP 
180 N. LaSalle St., Ste 2001 
Chicago, IL 60601 
segal@whitt-sturtevant.com 

Shannon K. Rust 
Whitt Sturtevant LLP 
180 N. LaSalle St., Ste 2001 
Chicago, IL 60601 
rust@whitt-sturtevant.com 

Joseph L. Lakshrnanan 
Dynegy Operating Company 
133 South 4th St., Ste. 306 
Springfield, IL 62701 
Joseph.l.lakshrnanan@dynegy.com 

Robert H. Alvine 
Alvine & Alvine 
501 15th St., Ste. 503 
Moline, IL 61265 
sarattorneys@hotmail.com 

Alisha Anker 
Prairie Power, Inc. 
2103 S. Main St. 
Jacksonville,IL 62651-0610 
aanker@ppi.coop 



Richard C. Balough 
Balough Law Offices, LLC 
I N. LaSalle St., Ste. 1910 
Chicago, IL 60602 
rbalough@balough.com 

Joseph Bergschneider 
852 Franklin-Alexander Rd. 
Franklin, IL 62638 
paul@lynncpa.com 

Daniel Breden 
Prairie Power, Inc. 
2103 S. Main St. 
Jacksonville,IL 62651-0610 
dbraden@ppi.coop 

Pamela Copeland 
12541 N.C.R. 300E 
Mattoon,IL 61938 

Cheryl Dancey Balough 
Balough Law Offices, LLC 
1 N. LaSalle St., Ste. 1910 
Chicago, IL 60602-3927 
cbalough@balough.com 

Edward R. Gower 
Hinshaw & Culbertson LLP 
400 S. Ninth St., Ste. 200 
Springfield, IL 62701 
egower@hinshawlaw.com 

Adam Guetzow 
Hinshaw & Culbertson, LLP 
222 N. LaSalle St., Ste. 300 
Chicago,IL 60601-1081 
aguetzow@hinshawlaw.com 
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Barbara Bergschneider 
852 Franklin-Alexander Rd. 
Franklin, IL 62638 

Sean R. Brady 
Regional Policy Manager 
Wind on the Wires 
858 W. Armitage Ave., Ste. 239 
Chicago,IL 60614-4329 
sbrady@windonthewires.org 

Anna Mae Copeland 
12541 N.C.R. 300E 
Mattoon,IL 61938 

Richard T. Copeland, Jr. 
12541 N.C.R. 300E 
Mattoon,IL 61938 
rcope51773@aol.com 

Christopher M. Ellis 
Bolen Robinson & Ellis, LLP 
202 S. Franklin St., 2nd Fl. 
Decatur, IL 62523 
cellis@brelaw.com 

Laura T. Grotenhuis 
14435 N. State Hwy. 1 
Marshall, IL 62441 
cyclone@joink.com 

Luke A. Hagedorn 
Polsinelli Shughart PC 
6201 College Blvd., Ste. 500 
Overland Park, KS 66211 
Ihagedorn@polsinelli.com 



Rachel Hampton 
The Nature Conservancy 
1101 W. River Pkwy, Ste. 200 
Minneapolis, MN 55415 
rhampton@tnc.org 

Joseph E. Hooker 
Assistant City Attorney 
City of Champaign 
182 North Neil Street 
Champaign,IL 61820 
j oseph.hooker@ci.champaign.il.us 

Joel W. Kavnik 
Director 
U. S.Law 
Enbridge Energy Company, Inc. 
1409 Hammond Ave. 
Superior, WI 54880 
joel.kanvik@enbridge.com 

Christopher Kennedy 
Whitt Sturtevant LLP 
88 E. Broad St., Ste. 1590 
Columbus,OH 43215 
kennedy@whitt-sturtevant.com 

Cary Kottler 
Corporate Counsel 
Clean Line Energy Partners LLC 
1001 McKinney St., Ste. 700 
Houston, TX 77002 
ckotter@cleanlineenergy.com 

John T. Long 
Cavanagh & O'Hara LLP 
407 E. Adams St. 
Springfield, IL 62701 
johnlong@cavanagh-ohara.com 
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Matthew L. Harvey 
Office of General Counsel 
Illinois Commerce Commission 
160 N. LaSalle St., Ste. C-800 
Chicago,IL 60601-3104 
mharvey@icc.illinois.gov 

Brian R. Kalb 
Byron Carlson Petri & Kalb LLC 
411 St. Louis St. 
Edwardsville, IL 62025 
brk@bcpklaw.com 

Forrest G. Keaton 
Ramme1kamp Bradney, P.C. 
P. O. Box 550 
232 W. State St. 
Jacksonville, IL 62651-0550 
fkeaton@rblawyers.net 

G. Ronald Kesinger 
Law Offices of G. Ronald Kesinger 
200 N. West St. 
Jacksonville, IL 62650 
kessingerlaw@frontier.com 

Martha Krohe 
Burrus Seed Fatms, Inc. 
826 Arenzville Rd. 
Arenzville, IL 62611 
Martha@burrusseed.com 

Owen E. MacBride 
Schiff Hardin LLP 
6600 Sears Tower 
Chicago, IL 60606 
omacbride@schiffhardin.com 



Adam T. Margolin 
Quarles & Brady LLP 
300 N. LaSalle, Ste. 4000 
Chicago, IL 60654 
adam.margolincalguaries.com 

Edward D. McNamara, Jr. 
McNamara & Evans 
921 S. Fourth St. 
P. O. Box 5039 
Springfield, IL 62705 
mcnamara.evans@gmail.com 

Joseph D. Murphy 
Meyer Capel, a Professional Corporation 
306 W. Church St. 
P. O. Box 6750 
Champaign,IL 61826-6750 
jmumhy@meyercapel.com 

Richard H. Niemann, Jr. 
Niemann Foods, Inc. 
1501 N. lih St. 
Quincy,IL 62301 
rniemannjr@niemannfoods.com 

Kathryn L. Patton 
Vice President & General Counsel 
Clean Line Energy Partners LLC 
1001 McKinney St., Suite 700 
Houston, TX 77002 
kpatton@cleanlineenergy.com 

Theresa Pearce 
7564 Hemberger Rd. 
Loami, IL 62661 
wrenchandchalk2@aol.com 

G. Darryl Reed 
Sidley Austin LLP 
One S. Dearborn St. 
Chicago, IL 60603 
gdreed@sidley.com 
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Kevin N. McDermott 
109 S. i h St. 
Springfield,IL 62701 
kevin@kevinnrncdermott.com 

Peggy Mills 
21547 E. Macke Rd. 
Marshall, IL 62441 
peg@turbinesinc.com 

John E. Myers 
Rabin & Myers, P.C. 
1300 S. Eighth st. 
Springfield, IL 62703 
jmyers@springfieldlaw.com 

Joseph H. O'Brien 
McNamara & Evans 
P. O. Box 5039 
931 S. Fourth St. 
Springfield, IL 62705-5039 
mcnamara.evans@gmail.com 

Gregory A. Pearce 
7564 Hemberger Rd. 
Loami, IL 62661 
wrenchandcha1k2@aol.com 

Tori Phillips 
8861 S. Hwy. 341 
Chickamauga, GA 30707 
urfun2@aol.com 

Eric Robertson 
Lueders, Robertson, Konzen 
1939 Delmar Ave. 
P. O. Box 735 
Granite City, IL 62040 
erobertson@lrklaw.com 



Jon Robinson 
Bolen Robinson & Ellis LLP 
202 S. Franklin St., 2nd Floor 
Decatur, IL 62523 
jrobinson@brelaw.com 

Christopher N. Skey 
Quarles & Brady LLP 
300 N. LaSalle St., Ste. 4000 
Chicago, IL 60654 
christopher.skey@guarles.com 

Lori Spangler 
Vice President 
JDL Broadcasting, Inc. 
P. O. Box 158 
Marshall, IL 62441 
wmrnc1 06@gmail.com 

Erin Szalkowski 
Clean Line Energy Partners LLC 
1001 McKinney St., Ste. 700 
Houston, TX 77002 
eszalkowski@cieanlineenergy.com 

Christopher J. Townsend 
Quarles & Brady LLP 
300 N. LaSalle St., Suite 400 
Chicago, IL 60654 
christopher.townsend@guarles.com 

Mark Weinheimer 
Polsinelli Shughart PC 
Mark Twain Plaza III 
105 W. Vandalia St., Ste. 400 
Edwardsville, IL 62025 
mweinheimer@polsinelli.com 

Bradley B. Wilson 
Gates Wise & Schlosser P.C. 
1231 S. 8th St. 
Springfield, IL 62703 
brad@gwspc.com 
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Tim Shrake 
Cavanagh & O'Hara LLP 
P. O. Box 5043 
407 E. Adams St. 
Springfield,IL 62701 
timshrake@cavanagh-ohara.com 

Johnnie T. Snedeker 
Chairman 
Clark County Preservation Committee 
P. O. Box 177 
Marshall, IL 62441 
tedsned@digcomsrv.com 

David Streicker 
Polsinelli Shughart PC 
161 N. Clark St., Ste. 4200 
Chicago,IL 60601 
dstreicker@polsinelli.com 

Timothy J. Tighe, Jr. 
Bolen Robinson & Ellis LLP 
202 S. Franklin St., 2nd Fl. 
Decatur, IL 62523 
ttighe@brelaw.com 

Jordan H. Walker 
Sever-Storey, LLP 
335 Ridgepoint Rd. 
Carmel, IN 46032 
jordan@severstorey.com 

Angela M. Weis 
Sidley Austin LLP 
One S. Dearborn 
Chicago, IL 60603 
aweis@sidley.com 
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Edward F. Flynn 
ARDC No. 06192240 
Stephen P. Clevenger 
ARDC No. 6308766 
FEATHERSTUN, GAUMER, POSTLEWAIT, 
STOCKS, FLYNN & HUBBARD 
225 N. Water, Suite 200 
P.O, Box 1760 
Decatur,IL 62525-1760 
Telephone: (217) 429-4453 
Facsimile: (217) 425-8892 
vjs 
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